1. Product profile
1.1 General description
Common-mode ElectroMagnetic Interference (EMI) filters with integrated ElectroStatic
Discharge (ESD) protection for one, two and three differential channels. The devices are
designed to provide low insertion loss for differential high-speed signals on each channel
while unwanted common-mode signals are attenuated.
Each differential channel incorporates two signal lines that are coupled by integrated coils.
Diodes provide protection to downstream components from ESD voltages up to 15 kV on

Nexperia PCMFXHDMI14S series
Common-mode EMI filter for differential channels with ESD protection
3. Ordering information
4. Marking
5. Limiting values
Table 3. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
PCMF1HDMI14S WLCSP5 wafer level chip-size package;
5 bumps (2-1-2)
PCMF1HDMI14S
PCMF2HDMI14S WLCSP10 wafer level chip-size package;
10 bumps (4-2-4)
PCMF2HDMI14S
PCMF3HDMI14S WLCSP15 wafer level chip-size package;
15 bumps (6-3-6)
PCMF3HDMI14S
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking code
PCMF1HDMI14S PF1S
PCMF2HDMI14S PF2S
PCMF3HDMI14S PF3S
Table 5. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Max Unit
VI input voltage 0.5 5 V
VESD electrostatic discharge
voltage
IEC 61000-4-2, level 4;
all input pins to ground
contact discharge 15 15 kV
air discharge 15 15 kV
IEC 61000-4-2, level 4;
all output pins to ground
contact discharge 2 2 kV
air discharge 2 2 kV
IPPM rated peak pulse
current
tp = 8/20 s 7 7 A
Tstg storage temperature 40 +125 C
Tamb ambient temperature 40 +85 C
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reservedPCMFXHDMI14S_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 15 September 2016 4 of 17
Nexperia PCMFXHDMI14S series
Common-mode EMI filter for differential channels with ESD protection
6. Characteristics
6.1 Channel characteristics
[1] This parameter is guaranteed by design.